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http://www.pgdiocese.bc.ca
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Pastoral Centre Offices

Address: 6500 Southridge Avenue
Prince George, BC V2N 5P9
Telephone: 250644424
Fax: 250642101

Email:reception@pgdiocese.bc.ca
Reception/Secretary: Teresa Phillippe

Bishop Most Reverend Stephen Jensen

Chancery
chancery@pgdiocese.bc.ca
Vicar General Very Rev. Rectorino Tolentino Jr.
Moderator of the Curia vicargeneral@pgdiocese.bc.dxt 2207

Chancellor Rev. John Garden
jgarden@pgdiocese.ca Ext 2203

Vice Chancellor Martha Primus

mprimus@pgdiocese.bc.ca Ext 2202

Secretary Jasmin Sadiwa
jsadiwa@pgdiocese.bc.ca Ext 2200

Archivist Richard Sinclair Ext 2113
archives@pgdiocese.bc.ca

Catholic Independent Schools
(250) 9646642

Superintendent of Schools  Chris Dugdale

cdugdale@cispg.ca Ext 2205
Executive Assistant Laurie Hooker

cis@cispg.ca Ext 2201
Finance Officer Bill Caldwell Ext 2204

bcaldwell@cispg.ca

Coordinator of Curriculum and Instruction

Frances Roch Ext 2206
froch@cispg.ca 2509609068
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Vocations

Rev. Terry Brock
Vocations.pgdiocese@gmail.com

Youth and Young Adults

Youth & Young Adult Fr. Ken Anderson Ext 2109
Ministry Coordinators kanderson@pgdiocese.ca
Lisa Vaughakarrell

Ivfarrell@pgdiocese.bc.ca

Finance Officed644424

Accountant Lynn Monteith Ext 2106
(250) 9646646
lynnmonteith@pgdiocese.bc.ca

Accounting Clerks Catherine Cosh Ext 2105
catherine@pgdiocese.bc.ca

Armand Rey Sadiwa Ext 2103
asadiwa@pgdiocese.bc.ca

Diocesan Appeal

Director Very Rev. Rectorino Tolentino &Ext 2207
appealoffice@pgdiocese.bc.ca

Contact Armand Sadiwa Ext 2103
asadiwa@pgdiocese.bc.ca
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Roman Catholic Servicesntinued

Domano Renewal Centre
c/o 6500 Southridge Avenuérince George, BC V2N 5P9
Phone: (2509644475

Webpagedittp://www.pgdiocese.bc.ca/drc/

Administrator Rev. Basil Burns
bburns@pgdiocese.ca

Office Assistant Vanya Pfammuller
drc@pgdiocese.bc.ca

Engaged Encounter Website www.ceewest.com

Holy Childhood/Pontifical Mission Societies

Director: Terri Haynal
Phone: (250) 782923
Fax: (250) 782388

Hospital Chaplaincy Fr. MiguelRabino
(2509644424 or (2505652759
mrabino@pgdiocese.ca

Knights of Columbus

District Deputies

District 15 Johan Janson (250) 9649004
District 16 Germano Carrita (250) 6351649
District 17 Mel Hoffart (250) 786242
District 29 Paul Laliberte (250) 5638465
State Chaplain Bishop Stephen Jensen (250) 9644424
Insurance Agent Arnold Zwiers (250) 565150
Columbus Community Centre (250) 964744

Natural Family Planning Diocesan Contacts

Billlings Ovulation Method Cathy and Bill Vandenberg
(250) 63%397
nfpterrace@gmail.com
www.woomb.ca

Creighton Model Asia Wilson
(778) 7541313
asia.crms@hotmail.ca
www.creightonmodel.com
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Roman Catholic Servicasthe Diocese of Prince George

Camp Emile Box 15
Moberly Lake, BC VOC 1X0

Phone: (2507882445
Caretakers Tim and Brandi Davis

Board of Directoiis Chair Jane Spenst
(250) 789745

Camp Morice

Box 877 (3776 Sowchea Road)
Fort St. James, BC V0J 1P0
(250) 964648
campmorice.admin@pgdiocese.bc.ca

Caretakers Luke and Kristina Wichrowski
Manager Kristina Wichrowski

Camp Morice Society
Box 877 (3776 Sowchea Road)
Fort St. James, BC V0J 1P0O
Office phone: (2509967881
Website: WWW.campmorice.com
Society President: Brent Holtby
president@campmorice.com

Catholic Counselling Services

Rev. John Garden 2509645641
jgarden@pgdiocese.ca

Catholic Womends League
Diocesan Preside@emma Gillis.
PO Box 4824
Smithers, BC V0J 2NO
gaillisl@telus.net
2508474074

Diocesan Spiritual Advisor TBA

Development and Peace
Contact Person Catherine Nolin

nolin@unbc.ca
Phone:(250)9615875 (Cell)

@®50) 9649769 (Home)
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Rainbows for all Children

Director

Sr. Irene Baker
rainbowspg@shawcable.com
Phone: (250) 562477
WWW.rainbowspg.com

St. Vincent de Rul

Francis of Assisi Conference
Drop In Centre

Store

Social Concerns
Mailing Address

122®2nd Avenue

Prince George, B&/2L 3B3
(250) 564871 svdp@shaw.ca
1645 3rd Avenue

Prince George, B&2L 3G5

(250) 565136 orsvdpstore@shaw.ca

(250) 5647836
Box 1617 Prince George, BC V2L 4V6

St. Peterds PanBoxg9

Mackenzie, BC
(250) 9973193 orprayers@telus.net

Shepherdds Corner

Coordinator/Contact
Address

Mailing Address

1204-2nd Avenue

Prince George, BC V2L 3B3
Phone: (250%629330

6500 Southridge Avenue
Prince George, B.C. V2N 5P9

Social Justice

Diocesan Liaison to the Western
Conference for Social Justice

Dick Mynen
dick.mynen@tdb.ca

(250) 5621249
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Prince George

Sacred Heart Cathedral
887 Patricia Blvd
Prince George, BC V2L 3V5
Phone : (250) 588225 Fax: (250) 60252
Email:shcath@shawcable.com
Website www.shcathedralpg.bc.ca

Mass Times: Rector: Fr. Rectorino Tolentino
Saturdayp:30 PM rtolentino@pgdiocese.ca
Sunday Assistant Pastor:Fr. Louis ngna

9:00 AM Ikwena@pgdiocese.ca

11:00 AM . .

Secretary: Zealline Sadiwa

Mondayd-Friday Bookkeeper: RachelleDelorey

12:10 PM

Director of Religion & Youth Coordinator

Prince George St. Marybés Par
oy 1088 Gillett Street
Prince George , BC V2M 2V3

Phone: (250)564097 Fax: (250) 5&540
Email:stmarys.parish@shawcable.com

Website www.stmaryspg.ca

Pastor: Fr. Gilbert Bertrand, OMI
Mass Times: (2_50) 564097 )
Saturday’:00 PM gjb1945@gmail.com
gbertrand@pgdiocese.ca

Sundaygloo A Assistant: Fr. Ken Anderson

11-00 AM kanderson@pgdiocese.ca
TuesdayFriday Pastoral Assistant/Youth Coordinator:

9:00 AM Claudia Betz

clowdyl@hotmail.com

Secretary/Bookkeeper:
Colleen Mahoney
Office Hours:  Monday to Friday 9:00AM to 2:00PM

Page 7

s h


mailto:rtolentino@pgdiocese.bc.ca
mailto:lkwena@pgdiocese.ca
mailto:rsequeira@pgdiocese.ca
mailto:shcath@shawcable.com
http://www.shcathedralpg.bc.ca
mailto:gjb1945@gmail.com
mailto:gbertrand@pgdiocese.ca
mailto:kanderson@pgdiocese.ca
mailto:clowdy1@hotmail.com
mailto:stmarys.parish@shawcable.com
http://www.stmaryspg.ca

Prince George

Christ Our Saviour Parish
4514 Austin Road West
Prince George, BC V2K 3N5
Phone: (250) 962952 Fax 968986
Email:cospg@shaw.ca

Mass Times: Pastor: Fr. Jack Michalchuk

Sunday 9:30 AM . .
Monday, and Wednesday jmichalchuk@pgdiocese.ca
through Saturday: 9:00 AN .

Tuesday: 5:30 PM Secretary: Ter(_asa G_omez Tagle

Confession 15 min. prior  BoOKkeeper: Lucia Quickfall

to daily Mass Office Hours Wednesday & Friday 12:304:30 PM
30 min prior to Sunday

Mass. . .

1st Friday Mass 9:00 AM |n Residence Fr. Basil Burns

with hour of Adoration to bburns@pagdiocese.ca

follow

Prince George

_I._ Immaculate Conception Parish
—_— 3285 Cathedral Avenue
Prince George, BC V2N 5R2
Phone : (250) 964898 Fax: (250) 96896
Email:icparish@pgdiocese.bc.ca
Website www.icparish.ca

_CHURCH OF THE EA&ACELAT;C:)N"C;P:I

Mass Times: Pastor Fr. Chris Lynch
Sunday (250) 964322

9 00 AM lynch@pgdiocesg.c

11:00 AM Ly Py '

7:00 PM . :

, Pastoral AssistantSr. Michaela Marques
Monday Saturday . .

9:00 AM michaela_marques@hotmail.com

Secretary Jean Hopley
St. Theresads Mi ss

FORT BABINE, FORT WARE, TSAYKEH DENE,
TAKLA LANDING

6500 Southridge Avenue
Prince George , BC V2N 5P9
Phone: (250) 968645 Fax: (250) 964101

Pastor: Fr. Johmer Faderanga
jfaderanga@pgdiocese.ca

Page 8


mailto:cospg@shaw.ca
mailto:jmichalchuk@pgdiocese.ca
mailto:jmichalchuk@pgdiocese.ca
mailto:bburns@pgdiocese.ca
mailto:icparish@pgdiocese.bc.ca
http://www.icparish.ca
mailto:clynch@pgdiocese.ca
mailto:michaela_marques@hotmail.com
mailto:jfaderanga@pgdiocese.ca

Burns Lake

Mass Times:

- Sunday10:00 AM
- Monday8:00 AM

- Tuesday 5:30 PM

Immaculata Parish

Box 419 (248 3“Avenue)
Burns Lake, BC V0J 1EO
Phone: (250) 692568
Email:immaculatacatholicchurch@gmail.com

Pastor Fr. Dominic Apaatah

dapaatah@pgdiocese.ca

- Wednesday & Thursday 9:30 .
AM Y Y Secretary Paula Van Tine

- Friday Adoration 10.00AM  Office Hours ~ Monday & Wednesday:0811:00 AM
concluding with Mass at 5:30
PM

- First Friday Mass 9:30 AM
with adoration until 6:00 PM

Saturdays:00 PM
1t & 3"Sundays of the
month 2:00 PM

MISSION Grassy Plains
(Our Lady of the Plains Catholic Church)

Chetwynd

Mass Times:
Sunday 10:00 AM
Wednesday, ThursdaySecretary Sara Mallia

& Friday 10:00 AM

Sunday 4:00 PM

Saturday5:00 PM

Our Lady of Peace Parish
Box 116 (430051A Avenue)
Chetwynd, BC VOC 1J0
Phone : (250) 788343 Fax: (250) 72343
Email:olpchetwynd@gmail.com

% Pastor Fr. Rene Antonio

rantonio@pgdiocese.ca

Office Hours  Tuesday & Thursday 10:00 AM to 3:00 PM

MISSIONHoly Cross

Box 1022 (103 Commercial Way)
Tumbler Ridge, BC VOC 2W0
Phone/Fax: (250) 242788

MISSIONCamp Emil e (St. Theresab
Box 15
Moberly Lake, BC VOC 1X0
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Dawson Creek Notre Dame Parish

908-104" Avenue
Dawson Creek, BC V1G 2H7
Phone: (250) 782456~ax: (250) 782373
Email:nddc@shaw.ca

Websitehttps://notredamedc.ca/

Mass Times:
zatuéda)fsgople Pastor Fr. Venerando Sabacan
unday 10: i

Tuesday & Thursday vsabacan@pgdiocese.ca

12:10 PM (250) 7886558
Wednesday & Friday
See bulletin for M
ti;zsu et foriass Secretary/Bookkeeper

Pauline Bates
MISSION Kelly Lake (St. Anne)

Fort St. James Our Lady of the Snows

Box 10 (100 Church Street)
Fort St. James, BC V0J 1PO
Phone: (250) 998343

Pastor Fr. Frank Salmon, OMI
fsalmon@pgdiocese.ca

o Pastoral Sr. Divinia Pedro, CSJ
Mass Times Assistant dpedro@tsica

Saturday/:30 PM . .
Sunday 10:30 AM In Residence Sr. Mary Doreen Smith, CSJ

Monday Friday mdsmith@cgp.ca
9:00 AM Youth Contact Flo Sam

2 34 4" (5" ifany) MISSION Tache (St. Cecilia), St. Kateri,
alternatively on
Sundays3:00 PM

L Sunday ofeach  \iissIoN Binche (Holy Cross)

Thursday 3:00 PM  MISSION Portage (St. Matt hewd
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Fort St. John

Church of the Resurrection
9504i 100" Avenue
Fort St. John, BC V1J 1X7
Phone: (250) 7854 13ax: (250) 785403

Email:cofres@shaw.ca
Website www.fsjresurrectionchurch.com

Mass Times:
Saturday’:30 PM
Sunday 10 :00 AM
TuesdayB:00 PM Pastor Fr. Aruldhas Lucas, SAC
(Lutheran Apartments alucas@pagdiocese.ca

Seniorsd6 home)
Wednesday7:00 PM  Secretary/Bookkeeper

Thursday 12:00 PM Bernadette Antonio

Friday — 9:00AM v th Contact Coral Pimm

coralpimml@gmail.com

First Nations Communities:
Blueberry, Doig and Halfway

Fraser Lake

Mook o St. Andrewbds Pari:
e Box 580 (144 Nadina Crescent)

Fraser Lake, BC V0J 1S0
Phone : (250) 698693 Fax: (250) 698532

Mass Times: Pastor Fr.Vincent James, OMI
viames@pgdiocese.ca
Sunday 10:30 AM Pastoral AssistanBr. Roy Joseph, CMSF
Br. Walter Lobo, CMSF
Saturday 7:00 PM \yi5S10N Stellaquo (St. Patr.i
Sunday 1:00 PM MISSION Nadleh (St. Peterds)
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Kitimat

Christ the King Parish
1760 Nalabila Boulevard
Kitimat, BC V8C 1E6
Phone: (250) 632215Fax: (250) 632031
Emailckparish@telus.net
Website www.catholickitimat.ca

Mass Times: ..

Saturday: 10:00 AM Pastor Fr. Babiji Merugl_J, SAC
7:30 PM bmerugu@pagdiocese.ca

Sunday 10:00 AM (778) 6312088

Monday & g_%%axM Pastoral AssistantSusana Borges

Tuesday & Thursday susanab@telus.net
7:00 PM

Hospital Bookkeeper Tomas Bilina

Wednesday cksecretary@telus.net
4:00 PM

Mackenzie

St . Peterds Pari :
Box 99 (599 Skeena Avenue)
Mackenzie, BC V0J 2C0
Phone (250) 993193Fax: (250) 993191

Pastor: Fr. Alvin Matias
Mass Times amatias@pgdiocese.ca
Sunday 10:30AM  Emgjl: prayers@telus.net
Weekdays Website: www.stpetersmackenzie.ca
TuesdayFriday:
12:10 PM

First Friday Schedule

Exposition, Adoration

Confession6:00 PM

Holy Eucharist:7:00 PM Page 12
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St . Patrickodos Par
Box 15 (197 Dominion)
McBride, BC V0J 2EO
Phone/Fax: (250) 562606

Email:stpat@telus.net

Mass Times: Pastor: Fr. John Garden

Every Second Sunday jgarden@pgdiocese.ca
11:00 AM
ggl‘:t') ;ﬁggag’fsthe Pastoral Life Director Detta Smith
oebrate (250) 568897 (H)
Communion
St. Maryds Pari st
New Hazelton Box 99 (40639" Avenue)

New Hazelton, BC V0J 2J0
Phone: (250) 842380Fax: (250) 84Q085
Email:stmarmnh@telus.net

Administrator Fr. Augustine Owusu
aowusu@pgdiocese.ca

Mass Times
Sunday11 :00 AM

Saturday:00 PM MISSION Mary Magdalene Parish
Hagwilget
2/'?&"@“0;” MISSION St. Felix, Stewart
" unday
5:00 PM Box 36

Stewart, BC VOT 1W0

Sunday9:00 AM MISSION Holy Rosary, Moricetown
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Prince Rupert Annunciation Parish
n 635-5" Avenue West
Prince Rupert, BC V8J 1V1
Phone: (250) 623035 Fax: (250) 628201
Email:annunciation@citywest.ca

Pastor Fr. Terry Brock

Mass Times: (250) 6243095

Saturday 5:00 PM tbrock@pgdiocese.ca

Sunday 10:00 AM  Secretary Sandra Olaksew

Monday 8:15AM

Thursday 6:30 PM Office Hours Monday to Thursday 8:30 AM2:30 PM

Tuesday & Wednesday

7:00 PM .

MISSION Our Lady of the Islands Mission

Frida 9:05 AM . .
Y Community Coordinator:

Ruth Kendall (250) 558587

Smithers St. Josephds Pari
Box 454 (40231% Avenue)
Smithers, BC V0J 2NO
Phone: (250) 842012 ax: (250) 843221
Email:sjparish@telus.net

Websitewww.stjosephsmithers.com

Pastor: Fr. Benjamin Gamos, OSA
bgamos@pgdiocese.ca

Mass Times:
Saturday:00 PM
Sunday 9:00 AM Secretary Mary Spicer
Bookkeeper Brenda Pyper
Monday, Wednesday, QOffice hours: WednesddFriday 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM

& Friday 9:00 AM . :
Tuesday6:15 PM Youth Coordinator Pederson Family

Bulkley Valley Lodge
Thursdayl1:00 AM

MISSION St. Anthonyds Pari st
2001 Riverbank Drive
Houston, BC V0J 1Z2
Phone: (250) 848841
Fax: (250) 848823
houston.parish@gmail.com

Sunday11:30 AM
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Terrace Sacred Heart Parish
; 4830 Straume Avenue
Terrace, BC V8G 4G3
Phone: (250) 638313ax: (250) 635873
Emailoffice@sacredheartnews.ca
Website http://www.shpchurch.com

Mass Times:
Saturday7:30 PM
Sunday 9:00 AM

11:00 AM
Monday, Thursday & Pastor Fr. James Irudayasamy, SAC
Friday 8:30 AM jirudayasamy@pgdiocese.ca

**every 2nd AND 4th
Eriday of the month  pgarish Assistant ~ Gorette Pires

Mass is at 11.00 AM gorette14@hotmail.com
at the Terrace View

Lodge

Secretary Kimberly Webb
Tuesday 7:00 PM
Wednesdag:00 AM
Saturday9:00AM

Vanderhoof St. Josephos Pari

* & 4 Box 1429 (2994 Burrard Avenue)

Vanderhoof, BC V0J 3A0

Phone: (250) 569151 Fax: (250) 569115
Email:vanderhoofsjparish@telus.net

Websitehttp://stjosephschurchvanderhoof.ca

Mass Tims: )

Saturday 7:15 PM  Pastor Fr. Pier Pandolfo

Sund y9-30 AM vanderhoofsjpastor@telus.net
tnday = ppandolfo@pgdiocese.ca

Weekdays: Secretary Julie Kulchar

Tuesday:6:30 PM
WednesdayfFriday ~ Youth Coordinator Bob Geddes
12:15 PM

MISSION Stoney Creek
(Holy Trinity)
Mass Time Sunday 12:30 PM

Page 15


mailto:vanderhoofsjparish@telus.net
http://stjosephschurchvanderhoof.ca
mailto:vanderhoofsjpastor@telus.net
mailto:rantonio@pgdiocese.ca
mailto:office@sacredheartnews.ca
http://www.shpchurch.com
mailto:jirudayasamy@pgdiocese.ca
mailto:gorette14@hotmail.com
mailto:vanderhoofsjpastor@telus.net
mailto:ppandolfo@pgdiocese.ca

Catholic Independent Schools
6500 Southridge Avenue
Prince George, BC V2N 5P9
Phone: (250) 968642Fax: (250) 962101
Website www.cispg.ca
CIS Office Email cis@cispg.ca

Superintendent of Schools: Chris Dugdale
Executive Assistant: Laurie Hooker
Finance Officer: Bill Caldwell

Coordinator of Curriculum and Instruction:
Frances Roch

Prince George Immaculate Conception School,-K(1981)

3285 Cathedral Avenue
Prince George, BC V2N 5R2
Phone: (250) 964362 Fax: (250) 964465
Websitewww.icschool.ca

Principal Kathleen Barth
kbarth@cispg.ca
Secretary Opal Gamble

icsoffice@cispg.ca

Prince George Sacred Heart School, -K(1949)

785 Patricia Boulevard
Prince George, BC V2L 3V5
Phone: (250) 563201 Fax: (250) 568201
Websitewww.shspg.com

Principal Bryan MacLean
bmaclean@cispg.ca

Secretary Angela McDermid
sacredheart@cispg.ca
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Prince George, continued

St. Maryos19%0% hool

1088 Gillett Street
Prince George, BC V2M 2V3
Phone: (250) 568502 Fax: (250) 563818
Websitewww.stmaryspg.org

Principal Jenny Schroeder,
jschroeder@cispg.ca
Secretary Jacqueline Boyes

stmarys@cispg.ca

Dawson Creek
Notre Dame School, K (1944)

925-104th Avenue
Dawson Creek, BC V1G 2H8
Phone: (250) 782923 ax: (250) 782388

Principal Terri Haynal

thaynal@cispg.ca

Secretary Gen Cabrera
gencabrera@cispg.ca

Kitimat
St. Ant honyW{@ss57)School

1750 Nalabila Boulevard
Kitimat, BC V8C 1E6
Phone: (250) 63@313Fax: 250) 636317
Website www.stanthonysschoolkitimat.com

Principal Chris Reilly
staprincipal@cispg.ca

Secretary Jessica Goncalves

staoffice@cispg.ca
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Prince Rupert

S

Annunciation School, K8 (1917

627-5th Avenue West
Prince Rupert, BC V8J 1V1
Phone: (250) 628873 ax: (250) 627486
Website www.annunciationpr.ca

Principal Laura Lowther
llowther@cispg.ca

Secretary Colleen Hebert
annunciation@cispg.ca

Smithers

St. Josepfi@¥k9)School ,

Box 454 (4054 Broadway Avenue)
Smithers, BC V0J 2NO
Phone: (250) 849414Fax: (250) 849402
Website www.stjosephsschool.ca

Principal Rosemary McKenzie
rmckenzie@cispg.ca

Secretary Arlene McGibbon
amcgibbon@cispg.ca

Bookkeeper Christine Tessier

stj@cispg.ca

Terrace/ Veritas School, K (1959)

4836 Straume Avenue
Terrace, BC V8G 4G3
Phone: (250) 633035-ax: (250) 638588
Websitewww.veritascatholicschool.ca

Principal Tamara Berg

tberg@cispg.ca

Secretaries Isabel deMedeiros
Joan lamele

veritas@cispg.ca
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Religious Communities of Women

CONGREGATION OF THE RELIGIOUS OF
THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY

6500 Southridge Avenue
Prince George, BC V2N 5P9
Phone: (250) 710819
Maria Rosviminda Ochoa, RVM  rochoa@pgdiocese.ca

DOMANO SISTERS OF MARY IMMACULATE (Lay Community)

Villa Maria, 4323 Foster Road
Prince George, B.C. V2N 5H7

Phone: (250) 963429 Fax: (250) 968418
Michaela Marques, DSMI michaela_marques@hotmail.com
JuneMarie Sproat, DSMI jm_sproat@yahoo.ca

EMMANUEL HERMITAGE
6500 Southridge Avenue, Prince George, BC V2N 5P9

Maria Paz of Jesus, ED ehermitage@pgdiocese.bc.ca

RELIGIOUS OF THE SACRED HEART

2017 1601 Ingledew Street
Prince George, BC V2L 1K6
Phone (250) 562717

Sally McLean, RSCJ salmcl@hotmail.com
MaryAnn Bates, RSCJ plumtoo50@hotmail.com
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Religious Communities of Women

SISTERS OF ST. JOSEPH IN CANADA
105 McDermid Drive, Prince George, BC V2M 4T5
Phone: (250) 598616

Irene Baker, CSJ iebaker@shaw.ca
Dorothy Ryan, CSJ dryan4l@shaw.ca

SISTERS OF ST. JOSEPH (TORONTO)
Box 190, Fort St. James, BC V0J 1P0O
Phone: (250) 998275

Divinia Pedro, CSJ dpedro@cs$p.ca
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